The additional amount of money will not 
be eligible for a school construction grant from the Massachusetts School Building Authority 
(“MSBA”). 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING JANUARY 11, 2023, AT 7:00 PM AT TOWN HALL 

MOTION
That the Town vote to appropriate the additional amount of Twenty-Four Million Nine-
Hundred Ninety Thousand and Two Hundred Fifty Seven Dollars ($24,990,257) for the 
purpose of paying costs of planning, designing, constructing, originally equipping and 
furnishing the New Stoneham High School located at 149 Franklin Street, Stoneham, 
Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the